Code SAP

Description Item

ingredients labelling

allergens's ingredients

allergens by contact

4620

Small egg violet dark

sugar, cocoa mass, MILK cream, glucose syrup, honey, invert

sugar syrup, cocoa butter, humectant : sorbitol syrup, emulsifier :

lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, water, acid : citric acid

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4619

Small egg speculoos milk

sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, MILK cream, cocoa
mass, spéculoos (WHEAT flour, cane sugar, BUTTER, honey,
SOYA flour, sodium bicarbonate, cinnamon, nutmeg),
HAZELNUTS, glucose syrup, humectant : sorbitol, concentrated
BUTTER, dextrose, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), spices,
flavouring, water, acid : citric acid

nuts (hazelnuts), gluten
(wheat), milk, soya

nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
walnuts), gluten (barley), eggs

4567

Small egg chocolate trio milk

sugar, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, cocoa bultter,
sweetened condensed MILK, concentrated BUTTER, MILK
cream, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), defatted cocoa powder,

flavouring, MILK fat, preservative : potassium sorbate

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

3426

Small egg dark

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA)

soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4039

Small egg dark 72%

cocoa mass, sugar, MILK cream, cocoa butter, inverted sugar
syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, humectant : glycerol,
emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), preservative : potassium sorbate,
flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4038

Small egg hazelnuts dark

sugar, cocoa mass, HAZELNUTS, cocoa butter, whole MILK
powder, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring

nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya

nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley),
eggs




Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, MILK cream,
whole MILK powder, glucose-fructose syrup, concentratde
4141 Small egg raspberry dark BUTTER, inverted sugar syrup, raspberries, concentrated milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
raspberry juice, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), acid : citric acid, ’ pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
flavourings, colour : beetroot red, concentrated lemon juice,
concentrated vegetable (carrot, hibiscus), gelling agent : pectin
sugar, cocoa mass, HAZELNUTS, cocoa butter, whole MILK nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
4554 Small egg sparkling praliné dark powder, glucose syrup, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), LACTOSE, | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley),
flavouring, carbon dioxide eggs
sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, sweetened condensed
4042 Small egg vanilla milk MILK, concentrated BUTTER, cocoa mass, MILK cream, milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, preservative : potassium ’ pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
sorbate
sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, cane
sugar, MILK cream, humectants (sorbitol syrup, glycerol),
caramel powder with MILK fat (skimmed MILK powder, whey
4473 Small egg Gold milk powder (MILK), sugar, anhydrous MILKfat, natural vanilla milk, soya .nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
flavouring), glucose syrup, skimmed MILK powder, concentrated pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
d).9 yrup, p )
BUTTER, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), caramelised sugar,
Guerande salt, flavouring, salt, curcuma
sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK
cream, concentrated BUTTER, dextrose, inverted sugar syrup,
. . humectant : sorbitol syrup, WHEAT flour, BUTTER, glucose . . nuts .(hazelnuts, almonds,
4420 Small egg cookies and cream milk ; e gluten (wheat), milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten
syrup, water, alkalized cocoa powder, emulsifier : lecithins (barley), eggs
(SOYA), flavourings, salt, modified starch, sweetened ’
condensed MILK, acid : citric acid, thickeners (agar-agar, pectin)
2170 Small egg milk sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring ’ pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
2171 Small egg praliné milk sugar, HAZELNUTS, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley),

mass, emulsifier : SOYA lecithin, flavouring

eggs




potassium sorbate, water, acid : citric acid, colour : copper
complexes of chlorophylls, stabiliser : invertase

Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
g sugar, HAZELNUTS, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa
ey N I mass, WHEAT flour, BUTTER, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), nuts (hazelnuts), gluten nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
; 4041 Small egg biscuit praliné milk . - e ) .
flavouring, raising agents (disodium pyrophosphate, sodium (wheat), milk, soya walnuts), gluten (barley), eggs
bicarbonate)
sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK nuts (hazelnuts, almonds
4140 Small egg salted caramel milk cream, glucose syrup, BUTTER, flavourings, emulsifier : lecithins milk, soya . . ’ ’
L ) pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
(SOYA), preservative : potassium sorbate, salt
sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS, cocoa nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts
4043 Small egg hazelnut paste milk mass, defatted cocoa powder, concentrated BUTTER, emulsifier | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya P ’
s ; walnuts), eggs
. lecithins (SOYA), flavouring
sugar, HAZELNUTS, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
4040 Small egg sparkling praliné milk mass, glucose syrup, LACTOSE, emulsifier : SOYA lecithin, nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley),
flavouring, carbon dioxide eggs
3 T
il sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, BUTTER, water, nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
..;@?9 ] 4377 Small egg manon white HAZELNUTS, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, coffee, emulsifier : | nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley),
\ll@g lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate eggs
@ » . sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier : lecithins . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
Leonidas } 2168 Small egg white (SOYA), flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
& 7
[ @ sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, HAZELNUTS, rice nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts,
s 2169 Small egg puffed rice white flour, cocoa mass, emulsifier - lecithins (SOYA), flavouring nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya | walnuts), qute;r;é\glheat, barley),
N
sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, MILK cream,
ALMONDS, glucose syrup, flavourings, emulsifier : lecithins ts (hazelnuts. pistachi "
2173 Small egg pistachio white (SOYA), bitter ALMONDS, humectant : sorbitol, preservative : nuts (almonds), milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts,

walnuts), eggs




Photo

Code SAP

Description Item

ingredients labelling

allergens's ingredients

allergens by contact

4184

Small egg cuberdon white

sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cuberdon syrup
(glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, natural flavour, colours
(concentrated red beetroot juice and vegetable carbon)), MILK
cream, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavourings, colour :
beetroot red

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4003037

LS-Small eggs praliné mix 7G

sweetener : maltitol, cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS, cocoa mass,
whole MILK powder, emulsifier : sunflower lecithin, natural
vanilla

nuts (hazelnuts), milk

nuts (almonds, walnuts, cashews,

pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachio
nuts, macadamia)

4094

Mini sea treasures dark

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA)

soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,

eggs

4093

Mini sea treasures milk

sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass,
emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4092

Mini sea treasures white

sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins
(SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

248

Striped egg XS (No.0) to fill dark 120G

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA)

soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs

249

Striped egg XS (No.0) to fill milk 120G

sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass,
emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

250

Striped egg XS (No.0) to fill white 120G

sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins
(SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4638

Egg pattern to fill S dark 165G

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA)

soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,

eggs




Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
. sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4639 Egg pattern to fill S milk 165G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
. sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4640 Egg pattern to fill S white 165G (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
3850 Striped egg M(N°3) to fill Dark 220g cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
. o . sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
3851 Striped egg M(N*3) to fill Milk 220g emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
3852 Striped egg M(N°3) to fill White 220g sugar, cocoa bu.tte.r, whole MILK.powder, emuI5|ﬁer: SOYA milk, soya .nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
AN lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
e
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4641 Egg pattern L to fill dark 355G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
. sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4642 Egg pattern L to fill milk 355G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
279 Egg windowdisplay N°10 to fill milk-only on order sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,

emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs




Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
Dark chocolate : cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
2824 Hollow egg bicolor dark 50G SOYA lecithin. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten
powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (wheat, barley), eggs
MILK chocolate : sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa bultter,
I, . . ; nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
. A cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. . : A
2835 Hollow egg bicolor milk 50G . . milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten
White chocolate : sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, (wheat, barley), eggs
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. ? ¥). €99
White chocolate : sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder,
[ s . . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
. . emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. MILK . . A
2846 Hollow egg bicolor white 50G . milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten
chocolate : sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa heat barl
mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (wheat, barley), eggs
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4622 Hollow egg pattern dark 50G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
. sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4623 Hollow egg pattern milk 50G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
. sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4624 Hollow egg pattern white 50G (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
—
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4634 Hollow egg pattern dark 100G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
4635 Hollow egg pattern milk 100G sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,

emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs




Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4228 Standing rabbit figure dark 50G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
. . . sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4229 Standing rabbitfigure milk 50G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
. . . sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4230 Standing rabbit figure white 506 (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
. . . sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4625 Figures hen & chick milk 50G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
4626 Figures hen & chick white 50G sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK ppwder, emulsﬁier: lecithins milk, soya .nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
(SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
4629 Rabbit & chick figure colored dark 100G cocoa mass, sugar, ccha butter, whole MIL.K powder, emulsifier milk, soya .nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
4630 Rabbit & chick figure colored milk 100G sugar, whole MILK poyvd.er, cocoa butter, cgcoa mass, emulsifier milk, soya .nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
)
B 4631 Rabbit & chick figure colored white100G sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,

(lecithins (SOYA), flavouring

pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs




Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
4627 Figures hen & chick colored dark 100G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier milk. sova nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
9 : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine » SO pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
4628 Figures hen & chick colored milk 100G sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier milk. sova nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
9 : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine » SO pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4632 Bell figure pattern dark 100G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
. sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4633 Bell figure pattern milk 100G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4636 Figure rabbit egg hunt dark 150G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
. . . sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4637 Figure rabbit egg huntmilk 150G emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4245 Figures hen and rooster dark 400G cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA) soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs
4246 Figures hen and rooster milk 400G sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk, soya nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,

emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs




Photo
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4234

Standing rabbit figure dark 400G

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA)

soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,

eggs

4235

Standing rabbit figure milk 400G

sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass,
emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

4003558

Standing rabbit figure col. milk 2200G

sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier
: SOYA lecithin, flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts, pecan
nuts, cashews), gluten (wheat),
eggs

2823

Hen to fill bicolor dark 350G

Dark chocolate : cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithin. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK
powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten
(wheat, barley), eggs

2834

Hen to fill bicolor milk 350G

MILK chocolate : sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter,
cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.
White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder,
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring

milk, soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten
(wheat, barley), eggs

236

Coquille St-Jacques to fill dark 200G

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA)

soya

nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk,
eggs

4002790

Easter caraques colored milk 15G

sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier
: lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring, colours (beetroot red,
paprika extract)

milk

4003205

Easter figures colored milk 25G

sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier
: lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring, colours (paprika extract,
carmine, lutein, curcumin, beetroot red)

milk




Easter 2025 - chocolate, sujets et lollipops

Photo Code SAP Description Item ingredients labelling allergens's ingredients allergens by contact
. sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier . nuts (hazelnuts, almonds,
4621 Sheep figure colored milk 40G : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring milk, soya pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier
4003551 Duck figure colored milk 40G : lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring, colours (lutein, paprika milk

extract, carmine, vegetable carbon), glazing agent : shellac




